Winter 2022

LIVE SHOP DINE PLAY

"~ MAIN LINE

/N Ns Your Guide to Holiday Shbpping
A — and EventsThroughout the Region

;}1 { W : X MAIN LINE
PANY TIMES& SUBURBAN

www.mainlinemedianews.com



You won't find them in ordinary kitchens.
Or atordinary stores.

Sub-Zero, the preservation specialist. Wolf, the cooking specialist.
Cove, the dishwashing specialist.
Find them exclusively at your local kitchen specialist.

3510 West Chester Pike

Newtown Square, PA 19073
610-356-2424

Monday—Friday: 9am — 7pm
APPLIANCES Saturday: 10am — 6pm

EST 1960 Sunday: Closed



Winter 2022 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 3

SAVE©°2000
ON SELECT PRODUCTS

*See rebate form for details

W W W G ERRIEIAERNNE e EEEN A N CE. COM

ARDMORE DOYLESTOWN GLENSIDE MALVERN NE PHILA. SPRING HOUSE




HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

Wayne set to host holiday events
for the community

For MediaNews Group

Wayne is getting ready to host holi-
day events for the community. "'
Coming off the success of the Radnor ,
Fall Festival and Wayne Trick or Treat,
the Wayne Business Association is ex-
cited to welcome everyone to town to
kick oft the holiday season.

Once Thanksgiving is over and you
have had your fill of turkey, begin the
holiday season with shopping and
dining locally on Small Business Sat-
urday, Nov. 26. A wide array of stores
will be welcoming everyone with
special promotions for the day. The
Wayne Business Association partners
with Radnor Township to offer free
parking on Saturdays from Nov. 26
through New Year’s Day.

Santa will help welcome the holidays in Wayne. Courtesy of the Wayne Business Association

Ni@) DIIIE.?HD CELEDRATE THE SEQASON INI WAVIE

KICK OFF THE
HOLIDAY SEASON WITH

Presented by the Wayne Business Association

TRIDAY, DECEMDIR 2
5:30-7:30DI

Carriage Rides e Strolling Carolers Around Town %
Santa’s Arrival & Tree Lighting -~ 7:30 pm @ Wayne Train Station

SATURDAY, DECETIDER 3 « BAIT RUN » 10AIT PARADE

8am - Radnor Memorial Library’s Elves for the Shelves 5K and Fun Run
10am - Santa rides in on a fire truck escorted by RHS marching band
Santa pictures on the veranda of Rosalie at the Wayne Hotel til 11:45

SUNDAY, DECEIIDER 4 » 5.300PI1

Radnor Historical Society Christmas at the Finley House
Santa e Caroling ® Hot Chocolate ¢ and more

= PECO r()%d%\.(.‘,

An Exelon Company

sponsored by

clickimcanyon DAYTON pzisanny
S ot LA o Prine Sho op, Inc

FREE PARKING all Saturdays in December including Small Business Saturday, November 26 e Sundays always



Winter 2022 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

SHIBE © WHEELHOUSE

[$)]

NOW OPEN

YOUR NEW HOME FOR SPORTS ON THE MAIN LINE.
RNER OF LAN WAYNE -

T —"“
~ o S re S e

Cy
Ly

5

T
iy MEMD SRADING
B@ns U

—

171 “ B

ACK PH
FOR ADULTS & KIDS

SPORTS CARDS - GRADING - WAX - MEMORABILIA

106 E. LANCASTER AVE
WAYNE, PA




6

Christmas in Wayne sees the return
of the popular annual tree lighting
and Santa’s arrival.

On Dec. 2, Wayne has the traditional
carriage rides through South Wayne
beginning at 5:30 pm. The line for
the carriages begins at Runnymede
and South Wayne; the ride traverses
aloop of the luminary-lined streets of
Runnymede, Landsdowne, Audubon
and South Wayne avenues. Carriage
rides are free.

Stores and restaurants along North
Wayne Avenue bustle with activity for
everyone to enjoy while awaiting the
tree lighting and Santa’s arrival on the
Radnor Fire Department fire truck.

Make your reservation to enjoy din-
ner at Alessandros, Cornerstone and
the Great American Pub and watch
the tree lighting from your cozy spot
inside. Or just gather your family,
friends, enjoy some hot chocolate and
take in the holiday window displays
while greeting everyone along the av-
enue.

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

Santd’s arrival is a highlight of the holiday season.

Winter 2022

Courtesy of the Wayne Business Association

ELLE
e Tt At

Wil=e St A= AlE

FINE DIAMONDS

(O
IEWELER

I hrere C///c(zyﬂe Gets é)/(zgc{gea{ iat N
610-687-1323 o
Subur!

Wayne, PA ¢ www.farnanjewelers.com

EST. 1915

[

[ ]
|

|
I

D |

=

digita

MAIN LINE

TIMES& SUBURBAN

MAIN LINE MEDIA NEWS
90 Eagleview Blvd.
Exton, PA 19341

610-642-4300
www.mainlinemedianews.com

A

Edward S. Condra
SENIOR PUBLISHER

Shelley J. Meenan
GENERAL MANAGER

Edna “Ducky” Woods,
Kathy O'Keefe
SALES EXECUTIVES

Kris Werley
DESIGN AND
PRODUCTION



Winter 2022 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 7

presents

CRAFT S

27th International Juried Exhibition of Contemporary Fine Craft

Featuring more than 200 contemporary
works in ceramics, wood, fiber, metals, glass,
and mixed media from around the world.

Visit
craftforms.org

Also visit our

BEYOND GLASS

Holiday Shopping Weekend

30+ Local Craft & Culinary Artisans

Jewelry, apparel &
accessories, giftables,
ceramics, and cuisine

Friday, December 9 | 4- 7pm
Saturday, December 10 | 100am-5pm
Sunday, December 11 | 11am-4pm

413 Maplewood Ave B Wayne, PA 19087 ® 610-688-3553 ® craftforms.org



8 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

-.‘.“

b, A1 o S R A
A Radnor Township fire truck is part of the holiday parade on Lancaster Avenue.

| Coins and Currency |

of Wayne
VOTED “BEST COIN & STAMP SHOP”

Main Line Media News

We are proud of our longstanding reputation for paying top dollar and
providing detailed consultations and personal attention to all of our customers.

Please come experience the friendly difference at our Wayne location.

WE ARE BUYING GOLD AND SILVER COINS, U.S. AND

FOREIGN PAPER MONEY, WORLD AND ANCIENT COINS.
Also paying top $ for 10K, 14K, 18K Gorp JEWELRY & STERLING SuvER ITEMS,
Courtesy of the Wayne Business Association

Santa helps visitors get into the holiday spirit.

231 E. Lancaster Ave. Wayne, PA ¢ coinsandcurrencyofwayne.com * 610-688-6655




Winter 2022

Carolers from local organizations
will sing before the countdown of
the tree lighting and Santa’s arrival,
which takes place at 7:30 p.m.

The weekend fun continues on
Dec. 3 with the Radnor Memorial
Library’s Elves for Shelves 5K, Fun
Run and Move-A-Thon, which in-
vites library supporters of all ages
(furry friends too!) to move about
in support of the library. Funds
raised through this event support
the mission of Radnor Memo-
rial Library to be the community’s
destination for discovery - a place
for cultural and intellectual enrich-
ment and lifelong learning.

The official 5K race takes place at 8
a.m. The start and finish line will be
outside Radnor Memorial Library,
114 W. Wayne Avenue, Wayne. The
race will be professionally timed by
Bryn Mawr Race Co. Prizes for the
5K will be awarded for first, second
and third place finishers in each age
group.

There is also a Fun Run (approxi-
mately 1 mile) for those who prefer
to go a shorter distance. The Fun
Run will begin immediately follow-
ing the 5K start. Come join the fun
with Santa and friends.

Continuing in the holiday spirit
on Dec. 3, a short parade begins at
approximately 10 a.m. with Santa
on the fire truck. He is led east on
Lancaster Avenue from Aberdeen
to the center of Wayne by the Rad-
nor High School marching band.
He then greets children on the ve-
randa of Rosalie Restaurant at the
Wayne Hotel. Gather little ones to
enjoy complimentary cookies and
hot chocolate from Rosalie pastry
chef and then share their wish lists
with Santa and sit on his lap for pic-
tures. This event is free to all, and
families are welcome to take their
own pictures. Pictures conclude at
approximately 11:45 a.m.

Concluding the Christmas in
Wayne Weekend on Dec. 4, the
Radnor Historical Society and the
North Wayne Protection Associa-
tion welcome the community at the

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

historic Finley House be-
ginning at 5:30 p.m.

The Community Gar-
den Club of Wayne dec-
orated the house and
grounds for all to enjoy.
With carolers, hot choc-
olate, Santa and a tree
lighting, it is a special
holiday tradition with
a nod to the history of
Wayne and Radnor.

The Wayne Business
Association and all the
Wayne businesses greatly
appreciate the continued
support of the commu-
nity. Happy holidays, see
you in town!

Make sure to follow
along on Instagram, @
waynepabiz, and Face-
book- Wayne Business as
well as www.waynebusi-
ness.com for the most
up-to-date information.

|

Courtesy of the Wayne
Business Association

A wreath decorates
a street lamp along
L‘gmcaster Avenue.

Wayne Senior Center

a program of Main Line Senior Services

@ @wayneseniorcenter @wayneseniorcenter

108 Station Road, Wayne, PA 19087 | 610.688.6246 | www.wayneseniorcenter.org




10 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

23 shops. 3 restaurants. 2 cafés.

1 GREAT EXPERIENCE.
‘- 7{.& s W UWe s :'? .
x Ny b | &

’O

EAGLE
VILLAGE
SHOPS

503 W. Lancaster Ave ® Wayne, PA
eaglevillageshops.com

nG




Winter 2022

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

1

Wayne Art Center celebrates
27th anniversary of CraftForms

For MediaNews Group

Wayne Art Center has announced
the 27th anniversary of CraftForms,
one of the premier contemporary
craft exhibitions in the United States.
This year, Wayne Art Center’s 13th
annual companion show to Craft-
Forms will be Beyond Glass, with all
works on display from Dec. 2-Jan. 21.

CraftForms is dedicated to enhanc-
ing the public’s awareness of fine con-
temporary craft and has evolved from
a modest exhibition of local craft art-
ists to a broadly recognized exhibi-
tion that draws talent from all over
the globe. Acclaimed for its ability to
attract both emerging and established
artists as well as highly esteemed ju-
rors, CraftForms showcases the best
of contemporary craft in a region

CRAFTFORMS 2022
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Dec. 2:
CraftForms 2022 Preview Party,
7-10 p.m.

Dec. 3:

"Beyond Glass" exhibition talk
and CraftForms Meet the Artists
and Juror's Talk,

1-4 p.m.

Dec. 3-Jan. 21:

CraftForms 2022, “"Beyond
Glass" and "Attraction to
Abstraction”

Dec. 9-11:
Holiday shopping weekend

Dec. 12:
"Attraction to Abstraction”
reception with juror, 5-7 p.m

Jan. 19:
Patron wine pairing dinner,
7 p.m.

richly known as a “craft capital”

This year, Wayne Art Center wel-
comes juror Jeannine Falino. Falino,
former curator of American decora-
tive arts at Boston’s Museum of Fine
Arts, is a lecturer and an author. As
an independent curator and museum
consultant she works in craft, design
and American culture. Her wide-
ranging projects have explored virtu-
ally every age of American art, from
the colonial era onward.

From the vast pool of 2022 entries to
CraftForms, Falino selected over 90
exquisitely executed works in ceram-
ics, fiber, glass, metals, mixed-media
and wood for inclusion in this inter-
national juried exhibition of contem-
porary fine craft.

Courtesy of the Wayne Art center
A piece of jewelry by by Tamra Gentry

A Family Tradition of Outstanding

Quality and
| ]

7 ¥

MAIr aNE

medianews
in Line Times
Suburban

Service since 1914

. l.r -ﬂ

Bt i Vo Idi2 n ) L .';.?g-fl-!\-\i"l.; L St
Area Rugs, Runners ¢ Broadloom Carpeting ¢ Cleaning & Restoration

A Name You Can Trust

Albed

RUG COMPANY

S lEN-C E 1509154

513 W. Lancaster Ave., Wayne, PA 19087 » 610-688-2323 » www.albedrug.com




12 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

DAY TON

LOCK COMPANY

Full Service Locksmith
Decorative and Security Hardware
Home & Office Safes ® Trusted Personal Service

etz
324 W. Lancaster Ave., Wayne, PA 19087 Ma ),ane'g,g
610.688.9188 » 610.975.0172 4 e e
www.daytonlock.com e

Visit our Showroom: | i

HAPPY o‘/o&cﬂzqzl from the Gang at

Doit

VOTED “BEST HARDWARE STORE ON THE MAIN LINE”
143 Pennsylvania Ave., Wayne | 610-995-2977
SHOP ONLINE: bestlittlehomecenter.com

GREAT SELECTION OF HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
* CHRISTMAS LIGHTS. CANDLES, WREATHS & GARLAND
* GIFTS FROM WEBER GRILLS TO SCREWDRIVER SETS,
SNOWBLOWERS, ICE MELTERS, GIFT CARDS

+LED'S » FLOODLIGHTS = GLOBE BULBS

CANDLE BULBS  FLUORESCENTS

Not valid with other offers on sale items.
Limit one Coupon Expires, 12/31/2022.

Not valid with other offers or sale items.
One coupon per Customer. Quantities Limited.
Expires, 12/31/2022.

* LUMBER & BUILDING MATERIALS » PROPANE FILLING STATION

OPEN 7 DAYS SUNDAYS 10-4

Winter 2022

Courtesy of the Wayne Art Center
Left: Dogwood vase by Judith Rosenthal
Center: Shard drawing by Carrie Santiago
Right: Fish servers by Wendy Yothers

Wayne Art Center will award
$10,000 in prizes at the Preview Party
and Artists Reception on Dec. 2. At 1
p-m. on Dec. 3, Falino will be joined
by many of the exhibiting artists to
speak in-gallery about the work in the
exhibition during a jurors talk and
Meet the Artists program. This event
is free and open to the public.

CraftForms’ status as a fine craft ex-
hibition continues to grow, in large
part, under the expertise of the ac-
claimed jurors aligned with the show.
Wayne Art Center acknowledges the
many distinguished jurors who have
participated over the past 27 years.
The meaningful relationships forged
through their involvement, generosi-
ty of time and expertise have contrib-
uted to elevating Wayne Art Center’s
standing in the world of contempo-
rary craft.

On display in the Ethel Sergeant
Clark Smith Gallery will be “Beyond
Glass,” an invitational exhibition
celebrating the International Year
of Glass. This exhibition will show-
case contemporary works created in
mixed media by artists who use glass
in combination with other materials.

Also on view during CraftForms
2022 will be Wayne Art Center’s jur-
ied exhibition of large abstract works
“Attraction to Abstraction.” Philadel-
phia artist Stuart Shils serves as juror
of selection for this annual exhibition
in the Vidinghoff Lobby Gallery.



Winter 2022

Courtesy of the Wayne Art Center
Clockwise from left: Spike wave bowl by John
Beaver; teapot lamp by Rebecca Stevens; core
fragment by Terrence Lavin

Wayne Art Center is a nonprofit or-
ganization dedicated to enriching our
community through the arts. Since its
founding in 1931, Wayne Art Center
has established itself as a vital cultural
resource, welcoming artists from all
over the world who share their pas-
sion and commitment to the visual
arts. With a wide range of youth and
adult classes and workshops, artist
demonstrations and lectures, local,
national and international exhibitions
and special events, Wayne Art Center
remains steadfast in its mission to af-
ford artists and the broader commu-
nity an interdisciplinary venue to ex-
plore, share and learn, while fostering
a sense of community for arts educa-
tion and appreciation.

Wayne Art Center is located at
413 Maplewood Ave. in Radnor
Township, Delaware County.
For more information, call
610-688-3553 or visit the website
at www.wayneart.org or
www.craftforms.org. Gallery
hours are Monday through
Thursday, 9 a.m.-5 p.m.,

and Fridays and Saturdays,

9 a.m.-4 p.m.

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

Tﬁ{E GARDEN SHOPPE

616 W. LANCASTER AVE « STRAFFORD, PA 19087
=i Open 7 Days, 9-5:30 61 0-687-8800

Christmas Shop Open

Trees Arrive Fresh Weekly

ees 3’ to 12’ tall Wreaths 8” to 36”

ier Fir » Douglas Fir Plain and Decorated
* Alberta Spruce Frasier Fir » Noble Fir » Mixed
- Boxwood

Gariids - White Pine  Boxwood ¢ Cedar » Mixed
e a Bunches of Greens ¢ Kissing Balls

~ Candle Rings ¢ Swags ¢ Crosses
Centerpieces * Lights  Ornaments
Poinsettias * Tree Stands * Bows
- Santas ¢ Snowmen
Garlands ¢ Wreaths

: /S@pgs\g Tree ngperfx B




HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

M]enkins Arboretum
schedules holiday
events

For MediaNews Group

Jenkins Arboretum, 631 Berwyn Baptist Road, Tredyffrin Town-
ship, Chester County, has plenty of options when it comes to holiday
events. Here’s the schedule.

Winter Luminary Nights:
Dec.9 - 11, 5-6:30 or 6:30 — 8 p.m. Tickets required

As the days grow shorter, we invite you to join us at Jenkins for a
celebration of winter light. The Arboretum will be aglow with lu-
minary-lined paths, hot beverages and the warmth of friends and
neighbors. Bundle up for a walk down to the pond while enjoying
luminary lanterns, then enjoy delicious bites and brews outside the
John J. Willaman Education Center. Our giant wreath will also be on
display creating the perfect backdrop for a holiday photo.

Courtesy of Jenkins Aboretum
Visitors walk on a luminary-lined path at Jenkins Aboretum

Make your festive evening out even more enjoyable with refresh-
ments from our local partners, including La Cabra Brewing, Heart

'_ Shﬂp Local - huge in-stock selection!

PERSONALIZED GIFTS -
Engraving, Embroidering, and Monogramming
Gift Baskets and Chocolates, unusual Home, Bath and
Beauty items, Novelty and Humorous Gifts and Cards.

We’ll help you find what you didn’t know
you were looking for!

Check us out on [@)
TWO CONVENIENT LOCATIONS

r'""° ée//wD ONNA Philly Special

gifls Gift Baskets!

126 E. Lancaster Ave., Wayne
610-995-9550
belladonnagifts.com
belladonnawayne@gmail.com

..“% aa
lue
Thymes Frasier Fir Candles ghe 5 "gto‘yfe’“
& Home Garnier Thiebaut

,‘_.\\

_:

. Mariposa Nora Fleming . ety Tamas s
v
Corkcicle Lancaster County Farmers Market, Wayne
610-688-2410



Winter 2022 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 15

EUROPEAN
WAX
CENTER®

GIVE, YOURSELF
THE GIFT OF

V \
-
eel flawless with our%)omfort Wax®. This exclusi

ned with ourispecially trained experts is our secret to making your expe
as possible: d with your first bikini I_ine, underarm, ear, nose, bro ’
r lower back FREE*, you can feel confwt\.stepping into every holiday f

’ -

WAYNE - GATEWAY SHOPPING CENTER | 610 688 8200

waxcenter.com
*First-time guests only. Vialid only for select services. Additional terms may apply. Participation may vary; please visit waxcenter.com for general terms and conditions.
European Wax Center locations are individually owned and operated. © 2022 EWC Franchisor LLC. All Rights Reserved. European Wax Center® is a registered trademark-




16 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

Winter 2022

; . 7 4 / y N | \\.

y / { 0 y : 5 2 \
i ¥ ik 2

= 7 7 1 1S ¢ 3 o 5 5 L
A giant wreath is a backdrop for a holiday photo at Jenkins Arboretum.

3 £ A 7

£
#%é Start

your

" Witd Bieks Uit | |

o Nature Shop

$10 OFF $50

*Valid in-store only at the
participating store listed. One
discount per purchase. Offer not valid &':_
I on previous purchases, gift cards,
optics, DSC memberships or Wil Burele Unlimited
Winter SuperBlend™

sale items. Offer valid frestow :
onTray Feeder \ 11/24/22 thru 12/24/22.
Mountain Chickadee

-----------------_,

371 W. Lancaster Ave., Wayne, PA 19087 ¢ (610) 293-0145 ¢ mywbu.com/wayne
BIRD FOOD ¢ FEEDERS « GARDEN ACCENTS ¢ UNIQUE GIFTS




Winter 2022

Stone Pastry and Sweet Brew Café.
Refreshments are pay as you go.
Must be over 21 to purchase alcohol.

Tickets: https://www.eventbrite.
com/cc/2022-winter-luminary-
nights-1198599

Information: https://www.jenkin-
sarboretum.org/luminary/

Giant holiday wreath at Jenkins
Arboretum & Gardens: Open
daily beginning Dec. 3 from 9 a.m.-
5 p.m. Admission is free, donations
are encouraged.

Get in the holiday spirit by visiting
our giant holiday wreath, on display
beginning Dec. 3. This festive attrac-
tion is created from greens grown in
the Arboretum and is assembled
by a dedicated group of volunteers.
Take a photo in front of the wreath
and then head out into the gardens
for a wintry stroll.

Plan your visit: https://www.jen-
kinsarboretum.org/visit/hours-and-
admission/

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

17

Lueky

e Duelk -

d Tovys .

MAIr NE y MAIF NE

m;%ﬂa news m lanews
@i@l}inﬂ Times) in Line Times:
and Suburtan ] nd Suburiian

Shop 24/7 on our website, luckyducktoys.com,
where you can see our entire store inventory!

832 W. Lancaster Ave., Bryn Mawr

610-525-5825

BRYN MAWR FILM INSTITUTE

is a proud to be

Your Community Cinema

BMFI presents the best in first-run
features, independent gems, classic

cinema, stage on screen, foreign films, and
film courses every day.

824 W. Lancaster Avenue, Bryn Mawr, PA 19010
BrynMawrFilm.org | 610.527.4008



18 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

' -AVE‘.','!Bryn‘M ar =D,
610-525-1612

MAINLINE
m Ianews -
/I Line Times .

nd Suburkan -,

1125W Lancaster Ave. | Rosemont PA
610-527-44838 hopescookies.com

Winter 2022

Courtesy of Jenkins Arboretum
A couple stolls past luminaries at Jenkins
Arboretum.

Other events and programs

Stitching Climate Science & Solu-
tions, on view through Jan. 8. Hours,
9 a.m.-4 p.m. Admission is free

Stop by Jenkins this season to view
an exhibition of fiber art by Dr. Lau-
ra Guertin. This collection of quilted
and crocheted pieces calls attention
to changes in local-to-global climate
data and the actions we can take in ad-
dressing these changes. Pieces include
examples from Philadelphia and the
Louisiana coast.

Information: https://www.jenkinsar-
boretum.org/stitch/

Photo walk at Jenkins Arbore-
tum & Gardens, Dec. 17,9-11 a.m.
(inclement weather date is Dec. 18).
Members: $15/walk; non-members:
$20/walk

Join us to shoot the season! Award-
winning photographer Laura Ducces-
chi will be your mentor and guide for
these monthly small group sessions.
Stroll the gardens and photograph
what inspires you, while learning vari-
ous compositional and technical op-
tions on the spot.

Tickets: https://www.event-
brite.com/e/photo-walk-tick-
ets-371725911207



Winter 2022

Virtual Lecture: Celebrating the
Seasons of a Pennsylvania Garden,
Dec. 15, 7-8:30 p.m. Presented by
Donald Pell, owner, Donald Pell Gar-
dens. Free, registration is required.

In 2008, designer Donald Pell set out
to establish a garden where he could
explore, learn and teach. This led him
to purchase a 14-acre historic farm in
Chester County, which he has been
systematically converting to gardens
ever since. These gardens began as
highly competitive and stable warm
season blocks that had gravitas late
in the season and have evolved into
more intermingled plant communi-
ties of cool and warm season layers
that add resiliency and depth to the
plantings. Explore the beauty of our
seasonal landscape and what has and
hasn’t functioned at the studio garden,
as well as clients’ gardens.

This lecture is also part of our month-
ly Third Thursday Lecture Series. All
lectures will be held virtually and a
link will be emailed to registered par-
ticipants prior to each program date.

Registration: https://www.eventbrite.
com/e/celebrating-the-seasons-
of-a-pennsylvania-garden-tick-
ets-371864064427

Courtesy of Jenkins Arboretum
A giant wreath is among the holiday decora-
tions at Jenkins Aboretum

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 19

ts this

nt gallery sl op
ts, students and ocal

nélq\rt Center'fl%urs.

‘ 'S:new pe

eachin

ceramics | jewelry | cards | prints | homegoods | textiles | and more!

746 Panmure Road

A R -l- C E N T E R Haverford, PA

mainlineart.org

2019
MAI INE

medianews

ife Suburban Life
Wain Line Times

SEASONS GREETINGS
HAPPY HOLIDAYS
from Salon di Moda!

Best Hair & Beauty Salon in Bryn Mawr, PA
Gift Certificates, a great Holiday surprise!

Our team specializes in the latest hair fashions as well as professional
makeup, coloring, highlighting & chemical treatments and more.
We will provide you with the ultimate experience.

We are passionate about making our clients look & feel their best.

Best of the Main Line - 13 Years in a row

846 W. Lancaster Avanue ® Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

610.525.4123 ¢ www.salondimodabrynmawr.com




20 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

QARDMORE INITIATIVE

ARDMORE
PARKING

PARKING
GARAGE

2 HOUR PARKING - FREE
AFTER 6PM + SUNDAYS

4 HOUR PARKING - FREE
AFTER 6PM + SUNDAYS

B 15 MminuTE PARKING

ARDMORE PIZZA

// : . : ' 7.‘ J

Voted Best the Main Line again!
21 Years & Going Strong!

Free Parking! Order online at www.ardmorepizza.net
at downtown Ardmore OPEN 7 DAYS
meters and lots all Sunday-Thursday 11am-10pm
Saturdays between Friday & Saturday 11am-11pm
Thanksgiving and 610-649-7320 » 610-642-9510
Christmas PICK UP OR

SPEEDY ALL DAY DELIVERY GRUBHUB
ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS EXCEPTED




Winter 2022

Delivery Now Available Thru GrubHub, Uber Eats & Door Dash

"R

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

0\.“ FASHIONED STYLE‘\‘

i
-

molloagi
o p—— ) _

ARDMORE
157 West Lancaster Avenue
(Ardmore West Shopping Center)

GIOSGASESS 00

www.primohoagies.com
Mon-Sat 10am- 8pm ¢ Sun 10am-7pm
GIFT CARDS AVAILABLE

X -3 [N = B

Hoagie Trays for Every Occasion - Italian Sampler Trays
Italian Specialties & Salads - Healthy Alternative Hoagies

New, Extended Hours!

The Original Ultimate Bake
Shoppe of Ardmore

Since 1982

Full service bakery offering homemade fresh items using
the finest ingredients! Biscotti, Loaves, Cupcakes,
Specialty Cakes, Scones, Muftfins, Cookies & Pies

MAIR
megianews
Line Times
and Suburban

120 Coulter Ave. Ardmore, PA 19003 » 610-649-2332
www.ultimatebakeshoppeofardmore.com

21

When did

Christmas
lights become
so popular?

Metro Creative

Holiday lights are now everywhere
come the holiday season. Private
homeowners tend to hang the holi-
day lights outside their homes around
Thanksgiving weekend and keep them
up through New Year’s Day.

Though it might seem like a tradition
without a deep history, decorating a
Christmas tree with electric lights can
be traced all the way back to the 19th
century.

In 1882, Edward Johnson, who was
a friend and colleague of the man
who invented light bulbs, Thomas
Edison, replaced candles, which had
traditionally been used to briefly light
Christmas trees, with light bulbs.

But at the time of Johnson’s innova-
tion, the high cost and relative infancy
of light bulbs ensured the idea did not
catch on. And though United States
President Grover Cleveland used elec-
tric lights to illuminate a Christmas
tree in the White House in 1895, it
would be another eight years before
General Electric would begin selling
Christmas light kits.

Those Kkits cost $12 in 1903, which
equates to several hundred dollars to-
day.

The first outdoor Christmas light
shows started to become popular in
the 1920s, and this is the same time
when commercial sales of Christmas
lights picked up.

In the 1960s, GE’s decision to begin
manufacturing Christmas lights over-
seas helped reduce the price of out-
door lights even further, thus paving
the way for the tradition of decorat-
ing home exteriors with string lights
during the holiday season to take a
firm hold. And that tradition remains
wildly popular today.



HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

8 easy holiday centerpiece ideas

Metro Creative
Holiday hosts and hostesses should not neglect the dining table when
they decorate. Festive centerpieces can be handmade without much
effort on the part of hosts.

Winter 2022

Metro Creative

The holiday season is a great time to make any home a bit
more merry and bright. Most individuals let their person-
alities show through their home decor, and holiday deco-
rating is just as personal as decorating throughout the rest
of the year.

The main living areas of a home get the most decorat-
ing attention, with a Christmas tree or menorah taking a
prominent position in the front window. Garlands, candles
and other accoutrements also may dress up spaces.

However, when it comes to holiday hosting, attention
also should be given to the dining table, which can benefit
from a festive centerpiece.

Premade centerpieces are undeniably attractive, but add-
ing a homespun touch can be a fun creative pursuit and
become a family tradition. Explore these eight simple ideas
to dress up your holiday table.

1. Frosted pine cones: Take advantage of a crisp winter’s
day to venture into a forest or park that is rich with ever-
green trees. Gather pine cones from the forest floor and,
if possible, a few evergreen boughs. Give the pine cones
a touch of winter whimsy with a little faux snow in a can

=
o a® o
= - T3

Rossi Shoe Service has moved to a larger
facility located at 116 Cricket Avenue and we
are happy to announce our acquisition of
Morasco Shoe Repair. We look forward to
serving their clients along with our loyal customer
base as we begin to return to pre-pandemic
events and activities!

-
oOSsS4e

SHOE SERVICE INC.
=

SINGC 1904

www.rossishoeservice.net

610-642-9464
rossishoe@gmail.com

20 Rittenhouse Place
Ardmore, PA 19003




Winter 2022

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

Qutside, our beautiful campus offers the best of suburban living
amidst stunning architecture and manicured landscapes. Inside,
safety, comfort and all the necessary services await, 5o you can
live worry-freg today and in the future, Masonic Village includes
exceptional amenities, distinct dining options, friendly neighbors
and welcoming staff ready to accommodate your lifestyle.

CALLTODAY FOR MORE INFORMATION

484-335-3810 e

801 Ridge Pike, Lafayette Hill, PA | MasonicVillageLafayetteHill.org | Open for Everyone

23

or even white paint. Nestle the boughs
and pine cones into a wide-mouthed
vase or bowl in the center of the ta-
ble. Individual pine cones can later
be turned into place cards for seating
guests.

2. Holiday thanks: Cut many strips
of paper roughly 6 inches in length
from various colored pieces of paper
to match the holiday theme. When
guests arrive, ask them to write a fa-
vorite holiday memory or two, or what
they’re thankful for. Twirl the paper
strips around a pencil to curl them,
and then place the curlicues into a dec-
orative bowl in the center of the table.
Later in the evening, the host or host-
ess can read some of the sentiments.

3. Magical forest: Use green and sil-
ver conical party hats to turn a table
or sideboard into a veritable evergreen
forest. Arrange them on a blanket of
faux snow or white confetti.

4. Freshly cut: Select attractive flowers
in vibrant holiday hues from a florist
or even the supermarket floral section.
Cut the stems and place them into an
unusual display container, such as hol-
iday themed mugs or a punch bowl.

5. Glass baubles: Who says orna-
ments should be exclusive to the tree?
A crystal or glass cake stand can be
transformed into an icy delight when
topped with silver and clear glass or-
naments.

6. Birch wood: The crisp white color-
ing of birch bark is right at home with
holiday decor. Go stark with pieces of
the cut wood in varying heights inter-
mingled with white candles that mim-
ic the shapes and scale of the wood.

7. Fruit and vegetables: If guests are
coming over and the race is on for a
fast centerpiece, look no further than
the kitchen. Lemons, artichokes, pears,
or pomegranates look festive in a bowl
interspersed with some greenery and
baby’s breath.

8. Cornucopia: The horn of plenty
can be customized to any holiday.
Purchase a horn in wicker or woven
grapevine and fill it with flowers, fruit
and greenery, or even painted gourds
or miniature pumpkins.



24 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

Bake up

a sweet
holiday
freat

Metro Creative

Entertaining is a big part of the holi-
day season. Calendars are packed
this time of year with gatherings with
friends, family and professional col-
leagues.

Metro Creative
Festive Sour Cream Cookies provide all of the
holiday feels and can be customized in color to
reflect celebrations of Christmas, Hanukkah,
Kwanzaa or New Year.

810 Lancaster Avenue Berwyn, PA 19312




Winter 2022

Entertaining requires keeping plenty
of refreshments on hand to ensure
guests maintain their holiday spirit.
Dessert is no stranger to the season,
with office break rooms, dining tables
and buffet stations brimming with
sweet treats to tempt celebrants’ pal-
ates.

Everyone should have a go-to dessert
to bring along to a holiday party or to
offer guests when hosting their own
fetes.

Cookies are a standard due to their
versatility and portability.

Festive Sour Cream Cookies provide
all of the holiday feels and can be cus-
tomized in color to reflect celebrations
of Christmas, Chanukah, Kwanzaa or
New Years.

Bake up a batch, courtesy of “Live
Well Bake Cookies” (Rock Point) by
Danielle Rye.

SOUR CREAM COOKIES
Makes 22 cookies

1% cups all-purpose flour,
spooned and leveled

1 teaspoon baking powder
Ya tteaspoon salt

4 cup (1 stick) unsalted buftter,
softened

% cup granulated sugar
1large egg, at room femperature
11 %A teaspoons pure vanilla extract

14 cup sour cream, at room tem-
perature

VANILLA BUTTERCREAM
FROSTING

4 cup (1 stick) unsalted buftter,
softened

1Y cups powdered sugar

1 tablespoon heavy whipping
cream or milk

1 teaspoon pure vanilla extract
Gel food coloring (optional)

1. To make the cookies: Preheat the
oven to 350 F. Line two large baking

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 25

Call now for your Holla’a y part/es
and catered events . ,,

32 Lancaster Ave., Paoli
610-644-1544

SPATOI.A’S Spatolaspaoli.com
PIZZA

Vof{ed
“Best Pizza”

Englund’s

BEST SELECTION OF MEN’'S NAME BRANDED

MERCHANDISE IN CHESTER COUNTY

SPORTS WEAR Tommy Bahama, Vineyard Vines, Polo,
True Grit, Pendleton, Southern Tide, Rain, True Grit, & more!

SHOES T. B. Phelps, ]ohnston & Murphy Dubarry

o Englund’s

v, Is an ideal choice

~ =, for Holiday gifts
and Gift

Certificates

i o

s

FULL CUSTOM

MADE SUITS, )

SPORT COATS, Featuring ™

SLACKS AND Traditional

SHIRTS . And Slim Fit
xedos; Rental

Ouality Clothi

Since 1964

sheets with parchment paper or sili- Malvern Shopping Center | 115 King Street | Malvern, PA 19355 | 610-644-9315




26 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

HOME ZROWN

(Sl

Elegant Outerwear & Accessories

Appraisals
Restyling
Repairs
Cleaning
Storage

Exciting 2022
Designer
Collections!

261 N. OLD YORK ROAD
JENKINTOWN
215-885-4741

WWW.STUPPFURS.COM

379 LANCASTER AVENUE
HAVERFORD
610-896-6662

Winter 2022
cone baking mats and set aside.

2. In a large mixing bowl, whisk to-
gether the flour, baking powder and
salt until well combined. Set aside.

3. In the bowl of a stand mixer fit-
ted with the paddle attachment or in
a large mixing bowl using a handheld
mixer, beat the butter and granulated
sugar together for 1 to 2 minutes, or
until well combined.

4. Mix in the egg and vanilla extract
until fully combined, making sure to
stop and scrape down the sides of the
bowl as needed.

5. Mix in the dry ingredients in two
additions, alternating with the sour
cream. Make sure to mix in each addi-
tion until just combined, and be care-
ful not to overmix the batter.

6. Using a 1 Y-tablespoon cookie
scoop, scoop the cookie dough onto
the prepared baking sheets, making
sure to leave a little room between
each one.

7. Bake for 14 to 16 minutes, or un-
til the tops of the cookies are set and
spring back when touched lightly. Re-
move from the oven, and allow to cool
on the baking sheets for 10 minutes,
then carefully transfer the cookies to a
wire rack to cool completely.

8. To make the vanilla buttercream
frosting: In the bowl of a stand mixer
fitted with the whisk attachment or in
a large mixing bowl using a handheld
mixer, beat the butter for 1 to 2 min-
utes, or until smooth. Add the pow-
dered sugar, % cup at a time, mixing
in each addition until well combined.

9. Add the heavy whipping cream,
vanilla extract, and gel food coloring
(if using), and continue mixing until
fully combined.

10. Once the cookies have cooled
completely, spread the frosting on top
of the cookies.

11. Store the cookies in an airtight
container at room temperature or in
the refrigerator for up to 4 days.



Winter 2022

Craft an
entire day
around
tree
shopping

Metro Creative

Though retailers may begin playing
holiday tunes shortly after Halloween,
for many people, no date on the calen-
dar marks the beginning of the holi-
day season better than the day they
pick up their Christmas tree.

There are many different ways to ac-
quire a Christmas tree. Some people
prefer artificial Christmas trees that
can be stored and taken out each year.

AdobeStock
Children enjoy helping to pick out a Christmas
tree.

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

27

Poinsettias and Holiday Plants
in all colors. Order your
Holiday Centerpiece now!

a_ % s
\Fm\ .
oy

195 E. LANCASTER AVE. lowesd
WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087 610-688-5150

www.cowansflowers.net

‘“Yoted
Best Ballroom
«+& Dance Lessons”

FRED A;S IRE

DANCE TUDIO

GIFT CERTIFICATES Come dance with us’

fredastaire.com/wayne

s COLLEGEVILLE

. BERWYN
555flfancaster Ave., 2nd Floor 222 E. Main St.

,610-251-0404




28

|

Perfect.

W

PROM
MOTHER OF THE BRIDE
DESTINATION WEDDING

EVENING

2022}
e

M NE

megianews
Line Times
Suburkan

T
COMMUNION
DRESSES
HEADPIECES
VEILS
SHOES

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE
~—

Metro Creative
Make a day of selecting and putting up the Christmas tree each year. Doing so can enhance the
holidays and make for an entertaining way to spend time together as a couple or family.

Others make a yearly expedition to a tree lot or a Christmas tree farm to find
the perfect fir or spruce.

Historians believe a man named W.V. McGallard planted 25,000 Norway
spruce seedlings at his Mercer County, N.J., farm in 1901, essentially establish-
ing the first commercial Christmas tree farm.

By 1908, customers could visit the farm and choose trees for $1 each. McGal-
lard helped create an entirely new industry that now accounts for 350 million
trees being grown and sold in the United States every year.

Selecting a Christmas tree may not take more than an hour or two, but there
are ways for families and other tree shoppers to maximize their time spent
looking for a tree.

Bring refreshments: Couple Christmas tree shopping with picnicking if the
weather is amenable. Pack some foldable chairs into the vehicle (sitting on the
ground on a blanket may be too cold) and bring along thermoses of coftee or
hot cocoa. Snacks like granola bars, Christmas cookies or other filling treats
can keep everyone satisfied and energized while they shop for a tree.

Pair tree shopping with a trip to see lighting displays: Find the tree lot or
tree farm and then scope out potentially scenic spots to view holiday lighting
displays nearby. Neighborhood Facebook or other social media groups often



Winter 2022 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 29

T @

tout homes that put up eye-
catching displays. Ask around
for addresses and plan your
own tours.

Plan a night out: Everyone
may be tired and hungry after
a long day of Christmas tree
hunting. Plus, its typically a
good idea to wait some time for
boughs to open before deco-
rating. Use this opportunity to
dine out and return home ready
to decorate. Make it a regular
occurrence that Christmas tree
shopping is followed by a family
meal at a favorite restaurant.

Watch a classic film: Many
different holiday movies are
broadcast this time of year and
each enhances the Christmas
spirit. While putting up the
tree, play a favorite film in the
background. What better way
to enjoy decorating your own
tree than by watching Charlie
Brown adorn his meager ever- ] N 2 : . e |
green at the same time? - ] ' AdobeStock

Make picking up some holiday decorations part of the day when shopping for a Christmas tree.

Your Family’s Favorite

Award Winning
Restaurant

A “Best of Philly” and Craig LaBan’s 3 Bells Restaurant

Call Now to Book your
Holiday Parties and Catered Events

VOTED “BEST CHINESE RESTAURANT”
and “BEST FINE DINING, ASIAN”

Experience Our Culture with Your Taste e e e

www.margare tkuo.com Granite Run Wayne
Media




HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

Winter 2022

How to pet proof your home

when decking the halls

Metro Creative

The holiday season is a special time of
year. Many factors combine to make the
holiday season so unique and festive,
and that includes all the effort people
put into decorating their homes.

Much thought is giving to holiday
lighting arrangements and which tree
to buy, but its equally important to
consider pets when decorating. Many
common household pets are naturally
curious, and that curiosity can make
it difficult to decorate safely come the
holiday season.

But various pet-proofing strategies can
ensure holiday decorations and displays
arent compromised by four-legged
friends this season.

SECURE THE CHRISTMAS TREE
Much like other residents of the home,

pets may be mesmerized by a glowing
Christmas tree.

Pets may snift around the tree or in-
vestigate it closely, which can increase
the chances that it tips over. That
poses a significant safety hazard and
underscores the importance of using
a sturdy stand.

Fastening the tree to a wall, much
like one might do with a television
that isn't mounted, adds a further lay-
er of protection from tip-overs.

BLOCK OFF THE BASE OF A LIVE
TREE

Live trees need water to stay green
and keep their needles throughout the
season. That water could prove entic-
ing to thirsty pets.

Drinking water from a tree stand

could increase the risk of the tree tip-
ping over and the water could upset
the stomach of pets if the tree was
treated with pesticides prior to being
brought home.

When decorating with a live tree,
make sure the base of the tree where
the water will be is blocked off. A small
fence around the tree could keep curi-
ous pets away. The room where the
tree is located should be locked or in-
accessible when pets are home alone.

INSPECT AND CONCEAL LIGHT
WIRES

Wires can become frayed over time,
and that could pique pets’ curiosity.
Lighting wires should always be in-
spected prior to decorating and frayed
or damaged wires should be thrown
away, even if it means replacing lights.

Serving Your.Neighborhood

Family owned and operated since 1951

PAOLI SHOPPING CENTER, PAOLI

b

Three Floors To Serve You
Toys, Sporting Goods

Hardware, Housewares, Paint
Electrical, Plumbing, Gifts

Garden Supplies, Patio Shop A \

Christmas Shop

S5
610-644-2013
MON-FRI 8:00-6:00 SAT 8:00-5:30 SUN 10:00-3:00

www.HardwareToy.com




AdobeStock
Decorating is part of the holiday season. Pet owners must exercise an extra bit of caution to keep their pets and homes safe when decorating during
this special time of year.

If wires are still sturdy, conceal them
along the base of the wall using a cable
concealer, which prevents pets from

chewing on them. “BEST ITALIAN RESTAURANT”
AVOID LIGHTING CANDLES ‘BEST BYOB BISTRO’

Candles should not be lit in homes
with pets. Even candles on shelves that
are seemingly beyond pets’ reach can
be hazardous, as pets, especially cats,
have a way of accessing spaces they
seemingly shouldn’t be able to reach.

USE ELECTRIC CANDLES IN LIEU
OF TRADITIONAL ONES.

Speak to a vet about seasonal plants
and flowers before bringing them into

e hone Qur One & ONLY Location!

Pet owners can speak with their vet- IS
erinarians before bringing poinsettias, Er=YoYoV @ o] fo} Holiday

holly and other seasonal plants and

flowers into their homes. Parties & Catering

oAuthentic Italian Cuisine
Some pets could suffer allergic reac- [ Serving Dinner Nightly, 4'- 9 PM

tions if they eat certain seasonal plants, [ BYOB...No Corking Fee
so it’ best to err on the side of caution S
* Free Parking

and speak to a vet before including live

plants and flowers in decorative dis- LR It d Vit N e )
plays. 610-647-1737 ° FrankiesFelliniCafe.com BERWYN




32 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE Winter 2022

WE THANK OUR LOYAL CUSTOMERS! MOViES that
Voted “Best Car Wash/Detailing Center”’

. are perfect
for families
this holiday

STarereENs®

Prepaid Wash SALE!

Black Friday to Christmas Eve - Season
Pay fOI‘ 4, GET 2 FREE WASHES Metro Creative
Offer good Nov. 25 through Dec. 24, 2022. Various traditions take center stage
: : during the holiday season. “ne of
Experience the SPA Difference ik those traditions may be sitting down

and enjoying any of a number of time-
less Christmas movies or even newer
holiday films that are quickly becom-

Serving Customers from the Entire Delaware Valley

610-695-0711 A ing favorites.
Film fans have their own ideas about
734 Lancaster Ave. ’ Berwyn the best films to watch during the
spacarwas h.com holidays, but the following movies are

some kids and adults can enjoy to-
gether.

“The Polar Express” (2004): A young
boy enjoys a magical adventure to the

N E E D A D R IV E R ? North Pole aboard the Polar Express
Mvailable7days  Professionaldriver CleanCar ComFortable Ride train. He learns about the true spirit of

" ; A the holidays and the value of bravery
No Appstofigureout  NoHiddenFees We take up to4riders. and friendship along the way.

LocAL RIDES - To Stores, Theatre, etc “The Muppet Christmas Carol”
To Doctors - Appointments & Procedures.

College Student Holidays - Drop off at airport, or drive home

REGIONAL RIDES T~
>> All the Airports, and Cruise Piers.
Drop off or day trips to NYC, other cities & towns

Take you, or get relatives, in NJ, Albany, CT, Annapolis,
Baltimore, Williamsburg, Cleveland.

LONG DISTANCE

Drive your loaded car to a vacation home, or back.
Florida, Arizona, Carolinas, your ski area, the Cape for holidays, and more.

(NOTE: AN E-MAIL OR TXT WITH RIDE -
DETAILS WILL GET YOU THE QUICKEST REPLY.
IT’S RARE | HAVE TIME TO ANSWER CALLS.)

MAINLINEDRIVER-GDM Metro Creative
610-291-6577 MAINLINEDRIVER@AOL.CcOM Holiday films enhance the celebratory nature of
the season. Certain movies are tailor-made for
families to watch together during this special
time of year.




Winter 2022

(1992): Charles Dickens’ classic story
about a bitter miser might be a little
frightening for young children to en-
joy in its more theatrical offerings.
However, when the Muppet charac-
ters tell their version of the classic tale,
the story becomes much more family-
friendly.

“A Boy Called Christmas” (2021):
Based on the book by Matt Haig, this
movie is a reimagined take on Father
Christmas. It focuses on Nikolas as he
goes on an adventure to find a magical
town called Elfhelm.

“Tack Frost” (1998): When a father
dies in a car accident, he comes back
to life as a snowman in his son’s front
yard. Jack learns to keep his promises
and make things right with his son,
things he wasn’t capable of doing as
a human.

“Christmas with the Kranks” (2004):
The Kranks decide to forgo their an-
nual Christmas party and plan a vaca-
tion since their daughter will be out of
town. But when said daughter decides
to come home after all, chaos sets in
as the couple tries to figure out how
to put together an extravaganza at the
last minute.

“Beauty and the Beast: The Enchant-
ed Christmas” (1997): The Beast does
not favor the holiday season, so Belle
must change his mind on the matter
in this animated Disney offering.

“Elf” (2003): As a youngster, Bud-
dy was magically transported to the
North Pole and raised by Santa’s elves.
As an adult, he”s determined to find
his real dad in New York City and un-
cover a way to fit in.

“Santa Hunters” (2014): A young boy
teams up with his sibling and cousins
to try to capture new footage of Santa
in action and prove that the man in
red truly exists.

“The Nutcracker and the Four
Realms” (2018): This is a newer take
on the classic Nutcracker tale. This
adventure sees Clara defending the
Land of Sweets from the evil Mother
Ginger.

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 33

2022

MAINLINE

meglianews
|ﬂlﬂarlma%
Suburban

30MAIN
Gatering & Events

THE MAIN LINES FAVORITE

PRIVATE EVENT VENUE & CATERER

HOLIDAY PARTIES
JAN HOLIDAY PARTIES
KIFD PARTIES
CORPORATE EVENTS
LIFE CELEBRATIONS
BIRTHDAY PARTIES
GRADUATION PARTIES
WE DO IT ALL.

FOOD - BAR - SPACE
ALL IN ONE PLACE
CUSTOM MENUS
NO ROOM FEE
PLENTY OF PARKING
ENTERTAINMENT
EVENT PLANNING SERVICES
CALL 610-220-2367

EMAIL 30MAINEVENTS@GMAIL.COM

-




34 HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE

CPerees,,

o) (¢

LAWNMOWER

THE MAIN LINE'S #1 SALES,
SERVICE AND REPAIR CENTER

610.647.3340

500 Lancaster Ave., Berwyn, PA
www.BerwynLawnmower.com

Voted Best of the
Main Line for S years straight

INDEPENDENT DEALER
EXPERT SERVICE. LOCALLY OWNED.

Simple ways
to involve kids
in holiday
decorating

Metro Creative

Whether theyre looking forward to
Santa’s arrival or preparing for a school
holiday pageant, kids have much to be
excited about come December.

Parents can channel that enthusiasm by
involving kids when decorating around
the house this holiday season.

Make homemade ornaments: The op-
tions are limitless when making holiday
ornaments with children. From simple
ornaments made from pine cones picked
up outside to more complex projects de-
signed for children nearing adolescence,
parents can look to the internet to find de-
sign ideas and directions for ornaments.

Let kids lead the way when decorat-
ing the tree: Kids are likely to spend the
weeks leading up to Santa’s arrival gaz-
ing in awe at the tree, and knowing they
decided where to place the various orna-
ments on it might make the season even
more special for youngsters.

Take kids along when choosing lawn
ornaments: Its not safe to involve chil-
dren when installing lighting displays,
but kids will get a kick out of choosing
inflatable lawn decorations and other
items to place around the yard. Take kids
along when buying new items and then
seek their input when placing Frosty,
Santa and his reindeer friends around
the yard.

Include kids in culinary decor: Many
celebrants cannot imagine a holiday
season without gingerbread houses and
cookies. These traditions provide anoth-
er great opportunity to involve children
in holiday decorating. Set aside some
time to make homemade gingerbread
houses, which can be used as decora-
tions before theyre ultimately eaten.
Cookies may not have the shelf life of a
typical gingerbread house, but kids can
pitch in and decorate cookies prior to a
holiday party or family meal.



Winter 2022

ADVERTISER INDEX

30Main ..o 33
Albed Rug Company .............. 11
Ardmore Pizza.......................... 20
BellaDonna Gifts...................... 14
Berwyn Lawnmower.............. 34
Bryn Mawr Film Institute........ 17
Coins & Currency of Wayne.....8
Cowan's Flowers....................... 27
D&K Appliance .............ccccouue..e. 2
Dayton Lock............ccceeevururunennne 12
Do It Best Hardware................. 12
Eagle Village Shops................ 10
Englund's Apparel................... 25
European Wax Center............. 15
Farnan Jewelers......................... 6
Fellini's Cafe Berwyn............... 31
Fred Astaire Dance Studio .....27
The Garden Shoppe................. 13
Gerhard's..........cccocoeeenecnencnnee. 3
The Hardware Center Paoli .. 30
Hassis Men's Shop.................... 35
Home Grown...............cccc...... 26
Hope's Cookies........................ 18
John Fish & Son........................ 18
Lucky Duck Toys..........ccccceueeneuee 17
Main Line Art Center ............ 19
Main Line Driver....................... 32
Margaret Kuo's Restaurant ... 29
Masonic Village..................... 23
Occasions Boutique................ 28
Primo Hoagiies......................... 21
Rossi Shoe Service.................... 22
SalondiModa.............co..... 19
Spa CarWash.............ccccoeeuunee. 32
Spatola Pizza.............................. 25
Stupp Fur..........coveerreenee 26
Surrey Consignment............... 24
Toad Hollow Athletics............. 35
Ultimate Bake Shoppe............. 21
Walter Cook Jewelers............ 36
Wayne Art Center....................... 7
Wayne Business Association... 4
Wayne Senior Center ............... 9
Wheelhouse Sports Cards........5

Wild Birds Unlimited.............. 16

HOLIDAYS ALONG THE MAIN LINE 35

PETER MILLAR

S | i —
; )

HASSIS MEN’S SHOP

CLOTHIERS SINCE 1968

28th & Dune Drive, Avalon, NJ 08202 - 609.967.3234

3533 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073 - 610.353.3115 B#
hassismensshop.com @.‘?

=

Chillin'with =

syenories OLD FASHIONED

Life is Good | PoReR

15% off

every day

1590 E Lancaster Ave., Paoli

610-640-0594
Mon-Sat 10-5 | Sunday 12-5




WALTER J. COOK
JEWELER

Established 1946

DECORATIONS

36 Chestnut Road @ Paoli, PA 19301 @ 610.644.5347

walterjcookjeweler.com




